Results

2 February 2024

TURF CLUB

HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS PRINCE SALMAN BIN HAMAD
BIN ISA AL KHALIFA CUP, THE CROWN PRINCE AND

PRIME MINISTER (Sponsored by CEBARCO)

DISTANCE 1400m
TOTAL PRIZE (USD) 14,000
PRIZE BREAKDOWN (USD) Ist 8,400 | 2nd 2,800 | 3rd 1,680
RACE TYPE WAHO
POSITION MARGIN HORSE NAME
Ist OBEYAN 1777
7YO-H
2nd P ° KUHEILAT AL ADIYAT 1782
M 7Y0-M
3rd 6(6/%) K3 KUHEILAN WELD UMM ZORAYR 1797
KAV 7YO-H
4th 2/ (8/) K OBEYAN 1867
d 5YO-H
5th 2/4M4k) i} KUHEILAN AAFAS 1708
M 10YO-H
6th 1/ (12 /) 2 MUSANNAN 1811
'J.Q 6YO-H
7th 7 /2 (20 /) K3 AL MA'ANAGY 1846
N 5Y0-H
8th 26 (46 /) o MUSANNAN 1781
I 7YO-H

4th 1,120

HORSE
RATING

RACE CONDITION
CATEGORY/CLASS
RAIL POSITION

JOCKEY

Stephane

Ladjadj

Soufiane Saadi

Neil Callan

Abdulla Faisal

A.Rahim Jasim

Ebrahim Nader

Husain Makki

Adnan Jaffar

WEIGHT

57

55

60

57

57

57

57

57

Graded

Class 1 - Domestic Grade 2

TIME

1:38.810

1:38.893

1:39.925

1:40.282

1:40.759

1:40.956

1:42.279

1:46.532

TRAINER

Fawzi Nass

Yousif Taher

Fawzi Nass

Abdulla

Kuwaiti

Yousif Taher

Abdulla

Kuwaiti

Fawzi Nass

Abdulla
Kuwaiti

OWNER

Al

Khaldiya

Victorious

Al
Khaldiya

Al
Wasmiya

Victorious

Al
Wasmiya

Al
Khaldiya

Al
Wasmiya



